9.30 am
10.10 am
10.20 am
10.35 am
10.45 am
11.00 am
11.45 am
12.00 pm
12.15 am
12.30 pm
12.45 pm
1.00 pm
1.15 pm
1.45 pm
2.00 pm
2.15 pm
2.30 pm
2.45 pm
3.00 pm
3.15 pm

2025 Program

Grand Street Parade

Massed Bands

Official Opening

The Drummers Salute

lllawarra Pipe Band

Jousting Battle of the Medieval Knights
Canberra Celtic Pipe Band

Penrith Pipes and Drums

Sydney Thistle Highland Pipe Band
Scottish Soldiers

Ingleburn RSL Pipes and Drums Band
PLC Sydney Pipes and Drums

Jousting Battle of the Medieval Knights
Goulburn Soldiers Club Pipes & Drums
St George-Sutherland Pipe Band
Shoalhaven City and Kiama Pipe Band
Company of the Cross - Medieval Mercenaries
Massed Bands

Lone Piper - Auld Lange Syne

Close

Rotary

Club of Berry

Main Arena East

10.45 am ongoing Highland Muscle Games

10.45 am ongoing Bob McGuiness

10.45 am ongoing Humbugs

Dancers & Music Area

10.45 am
11.15am
11.30 am
12.00 pm
12.15 am
12.45 pm
1.00 pm
1.30 pm
1.45 pm
2.15pm

Medieval Camp

Company of the Cross - Medieval Mercenaries
Scottish Soldiers

Filigree

White Heather Scottish Folk Dancers
Filigree

Bundanoon Pipes and Drums
Filigree

White Heather Scottish Folk Dancers
Filigree

tba

Filigree ®

tba /
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