## 2025 Program

9.30 am	Grand Street Parade	Main Arena East		
10.10 am	Massed Bands	10.45 am ongoing <b>Highland Muscle Games</b>		
10.20 am	Official Opening	10.45 am ongoing <b>Bob McGuiness</b>		
10.35 am	The Drummers Salute	10.45 am ongoing <b>Humbugs</b>		
10.45 am	Illawarra Pipe Band	Dancers & Music Area		
11.00 am	Jousting Battle of the Medieval Knights	10.45 am	Filigree	
11.45 am	Canberra Celtic Pipe Band	11.15 am	White Heather Scottish Folk Dancers	
12.00 pm	Penrith Pipes and Drums	11.30 am	Filigree	
12.15 am	Sydney Thistle Highland Pipe Band	12.00 pm	Bundanoon Pipes and Drums	
12.30 pm	Scottish Soldiers	12.15 am	Filigree	
12.45 pm	Ingleburn RSL Pipes and Drums Band	12.45 pm	White Heather Scottish Folk Dancers	
1.00 pm	PLC Sydney Pipes and Drums	1.00 pm	Filigree	
1.15 pm	Jousting Battle of the Medieval Knights	1.30 pm	tba	
1.45 pm	Goulburn Soldiers Club Pipes & Drums	1.45 pm	Filigree	
2.00 pm	St George-Sutherland Pipe Band	2.15 pm	tba	
2.15 pm	Shoalhaven City and Kiama Pipe Band	Medieval (	Medieval Camp	
2.30 pm	Company of the Cross - Medieval Mercenaries	Company	Company of the Cross - Medieval Mercenaries	
2.45 pm	Massed Bands	Scottish Soldiers		
3.00 pm	Lone Piper - Auld Lange Syne			
3.15 pm	Close	Y TO TAR		

